

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5514 OF 2022

Shri Bhaskar Tatobaji Katkar

vs.

Sarvodaya Mahila Mandal and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. M. A. Barabde, AGP for respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATE : 08/09/2022

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice, returnable on **14/10/2022**.
Ms. M. A. Barabde, learned AGP waives notice on
behalf of respondent No.3.

JUDGE